## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA POLITCAL DEPATMENT

## ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 7th June, 2016.

No.POL.155/96/Pt.I/238 - In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-sections (1) and (4) of Section 21 of the Protection of Human Rights Acts, 1993, the Governor of Meghalaya do hereby constitute a body to be known as the Meghalaya State Human Rights Commission to exercise the powers conferred upon, and to perform the functions assigned to a State Commission under Chapter V of the said Act and specify further that the headquarter of the said Commission shall be at Shillong.

Sd/-

(F. Kharlyngdoh)

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya Political Department.

## Memo NO.POL.155/96/Pt.I/238-A,

Dated Shillong, the 7th June, 2016

Copy to:-

- 1. The Principal Secretary to the Governor of Meghalaya, Raj Bhavan, Shillong.
- 2. The Principal Secretary to the Governor of Assam, Raj Bhawan, Kharguli, Guwahati-781004.
- 3. The P.S to Chief Minister, Meghalaya for kind information of Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 4. The P.S to Chief Minister, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati for kind information of Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 5. The P.S to Speaker, Meghalaya for kind information of Hon'ble Speaker.
- 6. The P.S to Minister-In-Charge Home Department, for kind information of Hon'ble Home Minister.
- 7. The P.S to Leader of Opposition, Meghalaya Legislative Assembly, for kind information of Leader of Opposition
- 8. The P.S to Chief Secretary, Meghalaya for kind information of Chief Secretary.
- 9. The P.S to Chief Secretary, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati for kind information of Chief Secretary.
- 10. The P.S to Justice A.H. Saikia, Chairman, Assam Human Rights Commission, Statfed H.O. Building, Medical College Road, Bhangagarh, Guwahati-781005.
- 11. Shri P.J. P, Hanaman, IPS (Retd), Lawsohtun, Block-VI, Shillong.
- 12. The Secretary General, National Human Rights Commission, Manay Adhikhar Bhavan, C-Block, GPO Complex, INA, New Delhi-110023.
- 13. The Secretary Assam State Human Rights Commission, Statfed H.O. Building, Medical College Road, Bhangagarh, Guwahati-781005.
- 14. All Additional Chief Secretaries.
- 15. All Principal Secretaries
- 16. All Commissioners & Secretaries.
- 17. The Director General of Police, Meghalaya Shillong.
  - 18. The Special Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Law Department.
  - 19. All Administrative Departments.
  - 20. All Deputy Commissioners.
  - 21. All Superintendents of Police.
  - 22. The Registrar General, High Court of Meghalaya Shillong.
  - 23. The Secretary, Meghalaya Legislative Assembly, Meghalaya Shillong.
  - 24. The Director, Printing & Stationerics with a request to publish in the next issue of the Gazette and to supply 300 spare copies to this Department.

By orders etc.,

Deputy Secretary to the Gov. of Meghalaya Political Department.